

Mat Suit No.-142 of 2024

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 11;
dt. 02.06.26

Today the date is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step and no show cause is filed.

On repeated call, no one appears on behalf of the petitioner. It is now 03:00

P.M.

Considering the conduct of the petitioner, it can be presume that petitioner is not interested to proceed with his case.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the Mat Suit be and the same is stands dismissed for default.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata